

PROJECT(S): HARTFORD (WILDER) STP 1444(35)

CONTRACT ID : 96J070  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 06/22/12 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 HARTFORD (WILDER) STP 1444 (35): BRIDGE NO. 38: BEGINNING AT  
 A POINT ON TH 29 APPROXIMATELY 125 FEET EAST OF THE  
 INTERSECTION OF TH 29 AND TH 30 AND PROGRESSING EASTERLY  
 ALONG TH 29 FOR 125 FEET. PASSING OVER WACR CONN RIVER  
 DIVISION. BRIDGE NO. 36: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON TH 81  
 APPROXIMATELY 75 FEET EAST OF THE INTERSECTION OF TH 81 AND  
 TH 30 AND PROGRESSING EASTERLY ALONG TH 81 FOR 200 FEET.  
 PASSING OVER WACR CONN RIVER DIVISION.

TOWN(S) : HARTFORD  
 COUNTY : WINDSOR  
 DISTRICT : D04

BRIDGE NO. 38: THIS PROJECT SHALL CONSIST OF THE  
 REHABILITATION OF THE HISTORIC SINGLE SPAN STEEL PONY TRUSS  
 BRIDGE WHICH CARRIES TH 29 OVER THE WASHINGTON COUNTY  
 RAILROAD (CONNECTICUT RIVER LINE).  
 BRIDGE NO. 36: THIS PROJECT SHALL CONSIST OF REPLACING THE  
 EXISTING WOODEN BRIDGE WITH A SINGLE SPAN BRIDGE  
 WHICH CARRIES TH 81 OVER THE WASHINGTON COUNTY RAILROAD  
 (CONNECTICUT RIVER LINE).

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.	\$ 2,112,578.50	100.0000%
2	120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$ 2,308,296.00	109.2644%
3	11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	\$ 2,407,974.75	113.9827%
4	11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 2,672,595.70	126.5087%
5	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 3,020,978.50	142.9996%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	13000.00000	13000.00
0010 203.17	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	325.0000 CY	15.00000	4875.00	14.00000	4550.00	11.00000	3575.00
0015 203.31	SAND BORROW	61.0000 CY	45.00000	2745.00	26.00000	1586.00	33.00000	2013.00

PROJECT(S): HARTFORD (WILDER) STP 1444(35)

CONTRACT ID : 96J070

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.		( 2 ) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		( 3 ) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020 203.32 GRANULAR BORROW	745.000 CY	45.00000	33525.00	28.00000	20860.00	29.00000	21605.00
0025 204.20 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	235.000 CY	20.00000	4700.00	22.00000	5170.00	13.00000	3055.00
0030 204.21 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	20.000 CY	100.00000	2000.00	100.00000	2000.00	87.00000	1740.00
0035 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0040 204.25 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	80.000 CY	50.00000	4000.00	14.00000	1120.00	19.00000	1520.00
0045 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	40.000 CY	45.00000	1800.00	28.00000	1120.00	58.00000	2320.00
0050 402.10 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, IN PLACE	10.000 CY	50.00000	500.00	32.00000	320.00	50.00000	500.00
0055 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	2.000 CWT	100.00000	200.00	20.00000	40.00	20.00000	40.00
0060 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0065 490.30 SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	160.000 TON	200.00000	32000.00	295.00000	47200.00	300.00000	48000.00
0070 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	65.000 CY	1000.00000	65000.00	676.00000	43940.00	575.00000	37375.00
0075 505.35 PERMANENT STEEL SHEET PILING (MIN. SECTION MODULUS = 18.4 IN^3/FT)	1800.000 SF	50.00000	90000.00	47.00000	84600.00	31.00000	55800.00
0080 506.60 STRUCTURAL STEEL	12100.000 LB	8.00000	96800.00	8.76000	105996.00	4.70000	56870.00
0085 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	12.000 GAL	100.00000	1200.00	59.00000	708.00	42.00000	504.00
0090 519.20 SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED (FPQ)	105.000 SY	40.00000	4200.00	52.00000	5460.00	40.00000	4200.00
0095 525.33 BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED NETC 2 RAIL (FPQ)	44.000 LF	300.00000	13200.00	135.00000	5940.00	152.00000	6688.00
0100 525.34 BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED NETC 4 RAIL (FPQ)	44.000 LF	450.00000	19800.00	202.00000	8888.00	215.00000	9460.00
0105 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE NO 36)	1.000 EACH	50000.00000	50000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	22000.00000	22000.00

PROJECT(S): HARTFORD (WILDER) STP 1444(35)

CONTRACT ID : 96J070

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.		( 2 ) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		( 3 ) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE NO 38)	1.000 EACH	50000.00000	50000.00	53240.00000	53240.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0115 531.11 BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, ELASTOMERIC PA	4.000 EACH	2000.00000	8000.00	4500.00000	18000.00	4800.00000	19200.00
0120 602.35 REBUILT STONE MASONRY	50.000 CY	1000.00000	50000.00	650.00000	32500.00	325.00000	16250.00
0125 604.22 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	2.000 EACH	3500.00000	7000.00	2500.00000	5000.00	2900.00000	5800.00
0130 604.418 REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS III	1.000 EACH	1500.00000	1500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	2200.00000	2200.00
0135 604.56 CAST IRON COVER WITH FRAME, SEWER	2.000 EACH	1500.00000	3000.00	1000.00000	2000.00	760.00000	1520.00
0140 618.10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	72.000 SY	90.00000	6480.00	107.00000	7704.00	58.00000	4176.00
0145 618.30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	40.000 SF	35.00000	1400.00	75.00000	3000.00	34.00000	1360.00
0150 620.75 SNOW BARRIER	260.000 LF	35.00000	9100.00	38.00000	9880.00	40.00000	10400.00
0155 621.21 HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	322.500 LF	35.00000	11287.50	20.00000	6450.00	21.00000	6772.50
0160 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	5.000 EACH	750.00000	3750.00	635.00000	3175.00	650.00000	3250.00
0165 621.72 GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED NETC 2 RAIL	2.000 EACH	7000.00000	14000.00	7400.00000	14800.00	7500.00000	15000.00
0170 621.73 GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED NETC 4 RAIL	2.000 EACH	12000.00000	24000.00	12200.00000	24400.00	12000.00000	24000.00
0175 621.75 REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	25.000 LF	15.00000	375.00	8.00000	200.00	8.25000	206.25
0180 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	725.000 LF	1.00000	725.00	2.00000	1450.00	3.00000	2175.00
0185 628.28 DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CEMENT-LINED (6")	36.000 LF	50.00000	1800.00	55.00000	1980.00	100.00000	3600.00
0190 628.28 DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CEMENT-LINED (8")	120.000 LF	75.00000	9000.00	66.00000	7920.00	90.00000	10800.00
0195 628.42 TRANSFER TO NEW SYSTEM, SANITARY SEWER	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	6800.00000	6800.00	8000.00000	8000.00

PROJECT(S): HARTFORD (WILDER) STP 1444(35)

CONTRACT ID : 96J070

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.		( 2 ) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		( 3 ) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0200 629.24 DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CEMENT-LINED (8")	75.000 LF	75.00000	5625.00	66.00000	4950.00	124.00000	9300.00
0205 629.54 CRUSHED STONE BEDDING	66.000 TON	45.00000	2970.00	30.00000	1980.00	21.00000	1386.00
0210 630.20 FLAGGERS, RAILROAD	3500.000 HR	40.00000	140000.00	50.00000	175000.00	75.00000	262500.00
0215 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	24500.00000	24500.00	21000.00000	21000.00
0220 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	350.00000	350.00
0225 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	50.00000	50.00
0230 631.18 TESTING EQUIPMENT, PROTECTIVE COATINGS	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	2100.00000	2100.00
0235 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	5000.000 DL	1.00000	5000.00	1.00000	5000.00	1.00000	5000.00
0240 634.10 EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	520.000 HR	10.00000	5200.00	9.00000	4680.00	4.00000	2080.00
0245 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	125000.00000	125000.00	190000.00000	190000.00	171000.00000	171000.00
0250 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE (FPQ)	840.000 LF	2.00000	1680.00	1.00000	840.00	1.00000	840.00
0255 646.26 24 INCH STOP BAR (FPQ)	32.000 LF	10.00000	320.00	2.00000	64.00	2.00000	64.00
0260 646.30 LETTER OR SYMBOL	12.000 EACH	100.00000	1200.00	20.00000	240.00	22.00000	264.00
0265 651.15 SEED	20.000 LB	10.00000	200.00	10.00000	200.00	7.00000	140.00
0270 651.17 SEED, WINTER RYE	20.000 LB	10.00000	200.00	10.00000	200.00	7.00000	140.00
0275 651.18 FERTILIZER	100.000 LB	2.00000	200.00	5.00000	500.00	1.00000	100.00
0280 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	100.00000	100.00	500.00000	500.00	600.00000	600.00
0285 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	1000.00000	1000.00	400.00000	400.00	600.00000	600.00
0290 651.35 TOPSOIL	75.000 CY	50.00000	3750.00	45.00000	3375.00	35.00000	2625.00
0295 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	73.500 SF	20.00000	1470.00	12.00000	882.00	12.00000	882.00
0300 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	135.000 LF	15.00000	2025.00	8.00000	1080.00	8.00000	1080.00

PROJECT(S): HARTFORD (WILDER) STP 1444(35)

CONTRACT ID : 96J070

			( 1 ) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.		( 2 ) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		( 3 ) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0305 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	16.000	EACH	50.00000	800.00	10.00000	160.00	6.00000	96.00
0310 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	2.000	EACH	100.00000	200.00	20.00000	40.00	18.00000	36.00
0315 900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (EROSION PREVENTION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	10000.000	DL	1.00000	10000.00	1.00000	10000.00	1.00000	10000.00
0320 900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN)(N.A.B.I)	5000.000	DL	1.00000	5000.00	1.00000	5000.00	1.00000	5000.00
0325 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED	1.000	EACH	14000.00000	14000.00	15150.00000	15150.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0330 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, TRUSS)	3.000	EACH	17000.00000	51000.00	14000.00000	42000.00	14000.00000	42000.00
0335 900.630 SPECIAL PROVISION (MONITORING EPSC PLAN	50.000	HR	25.00000	1250.00	65.00000	3250.00	35.00000	1750.00
0340 900.635 SPECIAL PROVISION (EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL)(FPQ)	1600.000	LB	1.50000	2400.00	1.63000	2608.00	1.15000	1840.00
0345 900.635 SPECIAL PROVISION (REINFORCING STEEL)(FPQ)	1900.000	LB	1.25000	2375.00	1.49000	2831.00	1.15000	2185.00
0350 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE RAILING, TRUSS)	153.000	LF	400.00000	61200.00	308.00000	47124.00	325.00000	49725.00
0355 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PRE-INSULATED DUCTILE IRON PIPE,	25.000	LF	100.00000	2500.00	94.00000	2350.00	117.00000	2925.00
0360 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PRE-INSULATED DUCTILE IRON PIPE,	31.000	LF	150.00000	4650.00	108.00000	3348.00	180.00000	5580.00
0365 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PRE-INSULATED DUCTILE IRON PIPE,	33.000	LF	150.00000	4950.00	108.00000	3564.00	102.00000	3366.00
0370 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRENCH DRAIN)	55.000	LF	25.00000	1375.00	144.00000	7920.00	98.00000	5390.00
0375 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	100000.00000	100000.00

PROJECT(S): HARTFORD (WILDER) STP 1444(35)

CONTRACT ID : 96J070

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.		( 2 ) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		( 3 ) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0380 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (DESIGN AND CONSTRUCT BRIDGE)	LUMP	125000.00000	125000.00	290444.00000	290444.00	250000.00000	250000.00
0385 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (ELECTRIC HEAT TRACE SYSTEM)(BRIDGE NO.	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	6800.00000	6800.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0390 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (EPSC PLAN)	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	6000.00000	6000.00
0395 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (HANDLING, TRANSPORT, AND RE-ERECTION OF	LUMP	150000.00000	150000.00	58000.00000	58000.00	16000.00000	16000.00
0400 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING WASTEWATER	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	38000.00000	38000.00	33000.00000	33000.00
0405 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEANING AND PAINTING STRUCTURAL	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	55000.00000	55000.00	42000.00000	42000.00
0410 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (REHABILITATING TRUSS BRIDGE	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	14000.00000	14000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0415 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RETAINING WALL)(BRIDGE NO. 36)	LUMP	250000.00000	250000.00	244548.00000	244548.00	392000.00000	392000.00
0420 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (SEWER MAIN ON BRIDGE)(8")	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	30115.00000	30115.00	16000.00000	16000.00
0425 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	12000.00000	12000.00	17000.00000	17000.00
0430 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (WATER MAIN ON BRIDGE)(8")	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	22000.00000	22000.00
0435 900.670 SPECIAL PROVISION (HALF-FILLED GRID DECK)(FPQ)	1300.000 SF	100.00000	130000.00	125.00000	162500.00	94.00000	122200.00
0440 900.670 SPECIAL PROVISION (RETAINING WALL)(BRIDGE NO. 38)	750.000 SF	125.00000	93750.00	144.66000	108495.00	320.00000	240000.00
0445 900.670 SPECIAL PROVISION (RETAINING WALL)(GARDEN)	150.000 SF	125.00000	18750.00	263.50000	39525.00	55.00000	8250.00

PROJECT(S): HARTFORD (WILDER) STP 1444(35)

CONTRACT ID : 96J070

		( 1 ) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.		( 2 ) 120029650910 ALPINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		( 3 ) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0450 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	40.000 SY	30.00000	1200.00	100.00000	4000.00	35.00000	1400.00
0455 301.25 AA1 SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, COARSE GRADE	700.000 CY			28.00000	19600.00	37.00000	25900.00
0460 301.26 AA2 SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	700.000 CY						
0465 301.35 AA3 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	700.000 CY	45.00000	31500.00				
0470 616.26 BB1 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, TYPE	210.000 LF	20.00000	4200.00				
0475 616.28 BB2 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	210.000 LF			76.00000	15960.00	58.00000	12180.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,112,578.50	\$	2,308,296.00	\$	2,407,974.75
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	2,112,578.50	\$	2,308,296.00	\$	2,407,974.75
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	2,112,578.50	\$	2,308,296.00	\$	2,407,974.75

PROJECT(S): HARTFORD (WILDER) STP 1444(35)

CONTRACT ID : 96J070

		( 4 ) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 5 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( )	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	15075.00000	15075.00		
0010 203.17 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	325.000 CY	24.00000	7800.00	13.00000	4225.00		
0015 203.31 SAND BORROW	61.000 CY	40.00000	2440.00	22.00000	1342.00		
0020 203.32 GRANULAR BORROW	745.000 CY	40.00000	29800.00	16.00000	11920.00		
0025 204.20 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	235.000 CY	30.00000	7050.00	17.00000	3995.00		
0030 204.21 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	20.000 CY	175.00000	3500.00	100.00000	2000.00		
0035 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00		
0040 204.25 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	80.000 CY	30.00000	2400.00	28.00000	2240.00		
0045 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	40.000 CY	60.00000	2400.00	37.00000	1480.00		
0050 402.10 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, IN PLACE	10.000 CY	75.00000	750.00	52.00000	520.00		
0055 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	2.000 CWT	25.00000	50.00	250.00000	500.00		
0060 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0065 490.30 SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	160.000 TON	310.00000	49600.00	250.00000	40000.00		
0070 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	65.000 CY	575.00000	37375.00	900.00000	58500.00		
0075 505.35 PERMANENT STEEL SHEET PILING (MIN. SECTION MODULUS = 18.4 IN^3/FT)	1800.000 SF	35.00000	63000.00	28.00000	50400.00		
0080 506.60 STRUCTURAL STEEL	12100.000 LB	5.15000	62315.00	6.00000	72600.00		
0085 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	12.000 GAL	60.00000	720.00	44.00000	528.00		
0090 519.20 SHEET MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING, TORCH APPLIED (FPQ)	105.000 SY	40.00000	4200.00	48.00000	5040.00		



PROJECT(S): HARTFORD (WILDER) STP 1444(35)

CONTRACT ID : 96J070

		( 4 ) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 5 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( )	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 525.33 BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED NETC 2 RAIL (FPQ)	44.000 LF	142.00000	6248.00	169.00000	7436.00		
0100 525.34 BRIDGE RAILING, GALVANIZED NETC 4 RAIL (FPQ)	44.000 LF	212.00000	9328.00	253.00000	11132.00		
0105 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE NO 36)	1.000 EACH	47000.00000	47000.00	125000.00000	125000.00		
0110 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE NO 38)	1.000 EACH	55000.00000	55000.00	125000.00000	125000.00		
0115 531.11 BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY, ELASTOMERIC PA	4.000 EACH	6000.00000	24000.00	591.00000	2364.00		
0120 602.35 REBUILT STONE MASONRY	50.000 CY	300.00000	15000.00	266.00000	13300.00		
0125 604.22 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	2.000 EACH	5000.00000	10000.00	2737.00000	5474.00		
0130 604.418 REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, CLASS III	1.000 EACH	2000.00000	2000.00	1679.00000	1679.00		
0135 604.56 CAST IRON COVER WITH FRAME, SEWER	2.000 EACH	1000.00000	2000.00	561.00000	1122.00		
0140 618.10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	72.000 SY	60.00000	4320.00	89.00000	6408.00		
0145 618.30 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	40.000 SF	50.00000	2000.00	45.00000	1800.00		
0150 620.75 SNOW BARRIER	260.000 LF	40.00000	10400.00	48.00000	12480.00		
0155 621.21 HD STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	322.500 LF	21.00000	6772.50	25.00000	8062.50		
0160 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	5.000 EACH	675.00000	3375.00	794.00000	3970.00		
0165 621.72 GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED NETC 2 RAIL	2.000 EACH	7770.00000	15540.00	9250.00000	18500.00		
0170 621.73 GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED NETC 4 RAIL	2.000 EACH	12810.00000	25620.00	15250.00000	30500.00		
0175 621.75 REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	25.000 LF	9.00000	225.00	10.00000	250.00		

PROJECT(S): HARTFORD (WILDER) STP 1444(35)

CONTRACT ID : 96J070

		( 4 ) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 5 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( )	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	725.000 LF	2.00000	1450.00	2.00000	1450.00		
0185 628.28 DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CEMENT-LINED (6")	36.000 LF	110.00000	3960.00	49.00000	1764.00		
0190 628.28 DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CEMENT-LINED (8")	120.000 LF	120.00000	14400.00	46.00000	5520.00		
0195 628.42 TRANSFER TO NEW SYSTEM, SANITARY SEWER	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	847.00000	847.00		
0200 629.24 DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CEMENT-LINED (8")	75.000 LF	120.00000	9000.00	55.00000	4125.00		
0205 629.54 CRUSHED STONE BEDDING	66.000 TON	50.00000	3300.00	29.00000	1914.00		
0210 630.20 FLAGGERS, RAILROAD	3500.000 HR	80.00000	280000.00	25.00000	87500.00		
0215 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	16000.00000	16000.00	13200.00000	13200.00		
0220 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
0225 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	525.00000	525.00	1000.00000	1000.00		
0230 631.18 TESTING EQUIPMENT, PROTECTIVE COATINGS	LUMP	2100.00000	2100.00	2000.00000	2000.00		
0235 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	5000.000 DL	1.00000	5000.00	1.00000	5000.00		
0240 634.10 EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	520.000 HR	8.00000	4160.00	5.00000	2600.00		
0245 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	195000.00000	195000.00	330000.00000	330000.00		
0250 646.21 4 INCH YELLOW LINE (FPQ)	840.000 LF	1.05000	882.00	1.00000	840.00		
0255 646.26 24 INCH STOP BAR (FPQ)	32.000 LF	2.10000	67.20	3.00000	96.00		
0260 646.30 LETTER OR SYMBOL	12.000 EACH	21.00000	252.00	25.00000	300.00		
0265 651.15 SEED	20.000 LB	15.00000	300.00	11.00000	220.00		
0270 651.17 SEED, WINTER RYE	20.000 LB	15.00000	300.00	5.00000	100.00		
0275 651.18 FERTILIZER	100.000 LB	4.00000	400.00	3.00000	300.00		
0280 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	800.00000	800.00	481.00000	481.00		

PROJECT(S) : HARTFORD (WILDER) STP 1444(35)

CONTRACT ID : 96J070

		( 4 ) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 5 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( )	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0285 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	800.00000	800.00	575.00000	575.00		
0290 651.35 TOPSOIL	75.000 CY	50.00000	3750.00	50.00000	3750.00		
0295 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	73.500 SF	12.00000	882.00	14.00000	1029.00		
0300 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	135.000 LF	9.00000	1215.00	10.00000	1350.00		
0305 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	16.000 EACH	7.00000	112.00	8.00000	128.00		
0310 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	2.000 EACH	19.00000	38.00	23.00000	46.00		
0315 900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (EROSION PREVENTION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	10000.000 DL	1.00000	10000.00	1.00000	10000.00		
0320 900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN)(N.A.B.I)	5000.000 DL	1.00000	5000.00	1.00000	5000.00		
0325 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, GALVANIZED	1.000 EACH	15910.00000	15910.00	18938.00000	18938.00		
0330 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (GUARDRAIL APPROACH SECTION, TRUSS)	3.000 EACH	14700.00000	44100.00	17500.00000	52500.00		
0335 900.630 SPECIAL PROVISION (MONITORING EPSC PLAN	50.000 HR	75.00000	3750.00	93.00000	4650.00		
0340 900.635 SPECIAL PROVISION (EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL)(FPQ)	1600.000 LB	1.22000	1952.00	2.00000	3200.00		
0345 900.635 SPECIAL PROVISION (REINFORCING STEEL)(FPQ)	1900.000 LB	1.10000	2090.00	1.00000	1900.00		
0350 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE RAILING, TRUSS)	153.000 LF	325.00000	49725.00	385.00000	58905.00		
0355 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PRE-INSULATED DUCTILE IRON PIPE,	25.000 LF	175.00000	4375.00	119.00000	2975.00		
0360 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PRE-INSULATED DUCTILE IRON PIPE,	31.000 LF	250.00000	7750.00	198.00000	6138.00		

PROJECT(S) : HARTFORD (WILDER) STP 1444(35)

CONTRACT ID : 96J070

		( 4 ) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 5 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( )	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0365 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PRE-INSULATED DUCTILE IRON PIPE,	33.000 LF	150.00000	4950.00	123.00000	4059.00		
0370 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRENCH DRAIN)	55.000 LF	85.00000	4675.00	140.00000	7700.00		
0375 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAINMENT AND DISPOSAL OF LEAD PAINT	LUMP	72450.00000	72450.00	350000.00000	350000.00		
0380 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (DESIGN AND CONSTRUCT BRIDGE)	LUMP	315400.00000	315400.00	261729.00000	261729.00		
0385 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (ELECTRIC HEAT TRACE SYSTEM)(BRIDGE NO.	LUMP	6500.00000	6500.00	7592.00000	7592.00		
0390 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (EPSC PLAN)	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	1875.00000	1875.00		
0395 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (HANDLING, TRANSPORT, AND RE-ERECTION OF	LUMP	58500.00000	58500.00	17300.00000	17300.00		
0400 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING WASTEWATER	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	125000.00000	125000.00		
0405 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (QC/QA CLEANING AND PAINTING STRUCTURAL	LUMP	72450.00000	72450.00	275000.00000	275000.00		
0410 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (REHABILITATING TRUSS BRIDGE	LUMP	126371.00000	126371.00	47500.00000	47500.00		
0415 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (RETAINING WALL)(BRIDGE NO. 36)	LUMP	400000.00000	400000.00	297918.00000	297918.00		
0420 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (SEWER MAIN ON BRIDGE)(8")	LUMP	17000.00000	17000.00	14158.00000	14158.00		
0425 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	40250.00000	40250.00		
0430 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (WATER MAIN ON BRIDGE)(8")	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	12618.00000	12618.00		
0435 900.670 SPECIAL PROVISION (HALF-FILLED GRID DECK)(FPQ)	1300.000 SF	90.00000	117000.00	96.00000	124800.00		

PROJECT(S) : HARTFORD (WILDER) STP 1444(35)

CONTRACT ID : 96J070

		( 4 ) 11001574 MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		( 5 ) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		( )	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0440 900.670 SPECIAL PROVISION (RETAINING WALL)(BRIDGE NO. 38)	750.000 SF	140.00000	105000.00	154.00000	115500.00		
0445 900.670 SPECIAL PROVISION (RETAINING WALL)(GARDEN)	150.000 SF	60.00000	9000.00	64.00000	9600.00		
0450 900.675 SPECIAL PROVISION (HAND-PLACED BITUMINUOUS CONCRETE	40.000 SY	45.00000	1800.00	89.00000	3560.00		
0455 301.25 AA1 SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, COARSE GRADE	700.000 CY						
0460 301.26 AA2 SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	700.000 CY			30.00000	21000.00		
0465 301.35 AA3 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	700.000 CY	45.00000	31500.00				
0470 616.26 BB1 PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, TYPE	210.000 LF						
0475 616.28 BB2 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	210.000 LF	35.00000	7350.00	36.00000	7560.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	2,672,595.70	\$	3,020,978.50	\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	2,672,595.70	\$	3,020,978.50	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	2,672,595.70	\$	3,020,978.50	\$	